Form 4,20
Rule 4 34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs
Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies F

Company Number

05957312

Name of Company

Acoustech (UK) Limited

I f We

David Acland

1 Winckiey Court
Chapel Street
Preston

Lancashire PR1 8BU

the liquidator(s} of the above named company attach a statement of the company affars
as at 09 Apnl 2008

Signed(W Date 09 Apnil 2008

Begbies Traynor
1 Winckley Court
Chapel Street Insolvency,

Preston
Lancashire PR1 8BU
*ADSECYSY™
A25

For Official Use

Ref AO0195/DRA/DRA

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

11/04/2008 218
COMPANIES HOUSE



Rule 4 34-CVL‘

Form 4 19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Acoustech (UK) Limited

on the 9 April 2008 the date of the resolution for winding up

AFFIDAVIT

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed hefore a Solicitor or Commissioner of
Oaths when you have completed the rest of this form.

| Steven Robert Burns of 33 Grasmere Road, Gatley, Cheadle, Cheshire, SK8 4RS

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked A A1, B are
to the best of my knowledge and belef a full, true and complete statement as to the
affairs of the above named company as at 9 Apnl 2008 the date of the resolution for
winding up and that the said company carned on business as General Construction
& Civil Engine

Sworn/affirmed at /- 8 OLo.Tu/] SW P g L]_)\’\...
Date g+ ﬂ!fw‘}l 200§
Signatures SRed S ’v%

,-‘a"'—-—'”-‘—-—u‘.
gyl o
Before Me _/(——' =

A Solicitor

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested to make
sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and to iritial any
crossings-out or other alterations in the printed farm. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the
above respects will mean that it is refused by the court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn




Acoustech (UK) Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 9 April 2008

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated fo

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge-

Book Debts 107,660 75 80,745 56

HSBC Invoice Finance (UK) Limited (91,898 36)
Deficiency c/d (11,152 80)

Plant, Machinery & Stock 7,320 00 2,000 00

SM investment Trustees Ltd (landlord) {4,808 78)
Deficiency c/d (2,808 78)

Assets subject to floating charge.

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors NIL

Stgnatureg-—zv’b\ ;b& pate / G ! o¢

This 15 v ~ on® T4 L -1 an

AS rei. .~ b cwe wrsicaaal

& G f.)
oy of Fipm

Sworn s
20 Goigre ,"ﬂ:.”—___W
08 cetor el
—_——rrrn T e tor Oaths

Soliciiar—"Trris e




Acoustech (UK) Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 9 Apnl 2008

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) NIL
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors -
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders NIL
Debts secured by floating charges
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges NIL
Estrmated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Deficiency b/d 13,961 58
Shortfall to preferential creditors (brought down) NIL
Trade & Expense Creditors 113,441 79
Dept of Employment 100
HSBC Bank plc 37,605 76
Connected Companies 86,594 15
HM Revenue Cusioms PAYE/NIC 44,295 73
HM Revenue & Customs VAT Uncertain
295,900 01
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) {295,900 01)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {295,900 01)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 90 00
90 00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {295,990 01)
T,
Signature - > ﬂ:g \,w),)) Date q / (i'/ 0 Q)
TT - in tha pyRihit movloed 2o
. AL sieried 1o In the Anaavit
e 47 dgyor o |
¢ -sorn this day of 1/

=i o) (? Bef

S oahn o rid gsione ¢




00 Z UOISISA

3075/ ==

%\J\J\, M!/mcﬁ%\ ainjeubig
L

8 BLZ 0L NAO ¥NAM UEBIM 'DISIBNEIN u UCIUSY PECY |00CIBAN '91R1ST (BLISNPU| sBd paywiy yaegseld  S04D
00 Or9's val £18 ‘uolog Jaaal ajni ‘1sans BAdT |Iw Asjeig PolWIY SaLSNpU) SUILURd  £0dD
82 LEY a0z BZIN'JaISaLIUR ABISIOM 81E1ST BUISNpu| ASIpJEM BALQ PISIYS '9 N ail uoug  LoOD
96 £25 A¥Y BY] BUQUIND '|RPUDY 'YIuRIg pROY MOU BIBO0INY R BUA) [RUSHEN  ZOND
1L BES 332 08 aNysHIoA 1saph ‘piojpesg eang (wbuuds 'Q wun panwry s6uneo oXIN - LOND
001 ami §swAr ‘uoiBulepn €O X08 Od GeMmION  DOND
000ZL SHO SNAA ‘UIUSesuE 'ueBim 'USIpuElS pec ugisald Zg JOo Jeay UONOLWIGION  BOWD
oy ¢ dHE LYd ‘uoisasd aienbg ASPNIUIAA B 'ISNOH pJRYIIY fo|BwS pug 8JOOW  9O0WD
85 4LL'L dyl Z1OM 'PIOREM 'PROY SURGIY 1S 08 MM §28J0D O 12hap enBejuoy e uongquisia WIW - £0WD
86 L5682 AYL AW 18iSBUduel 'PIOJES 'WNOD UBSPSISAT € UM pajw sanddng pIojiIAl - SOWD
EL6BEEL Ll 1Nm aaysesue ‘ueBIz ‘plaipeyey U uolusy 'peoy joodaan laqum plaaew LOWD
oS LIS Oy PYM 20UsaYD uoibuieps uola|ddy aue aiseD Aspen ed uolaiddy g 9SnoyaIEA paywr podsuel} 59 0onD
002¥ %8 LIYM Spishasialy suS|aH 15 “foopAeH 'eleis3 [eLysnpul yoophen ‘peoy Angsies zz wun (2233 g Buuoold ¥ LOMD
00 5£2 THB #1718 "1SIsayoue jea1D ‘uol|og ‘yHomuied 19218 IIeH PlO payW SuUOS 2 ASABH MS )Y Q0D
08 ve 212 LEMS 20y4says ‘plRussaoen ‘peoy saesbleg 2/ $IDIAIBS ADUBIUNODIY B/ UOSUNIMA T 041D
19652 ANL LHY ‘Aauns qiupay 'teang ybiy go palwn (N} aseaTONI LOID
9¢ 868'L8 Q31 ZW '2JIysEIUET IRisayoue ‘suapies Buudg gg '100|4 pig paliw] {IN) 8oUELId BI0AL DESH  Z0HD
9460828 aHZ 0aW ‘Issayoueyy leens Buiy 0oL 21d yueg 2gSH QOHD
[-TR-1A] 9dS§ £YM 'UalBueA 'AIngazels 'peoY uoiBULIEAA H1ed uotqry Suonngisiy N P H €0HD
£L 562 P 4Y6 0 1aisayduey Yeang abipug | esnoH oBpug peqy SWOISND 9 BNUSASY WH  LOHD
0oL VP 727 '|oodiaal HaoQ Sussnp ISapA UUON 100[4 pIE Julf) ASUSA[OSY] [eUOHEN SWOISNY) § 8NUaARY WH  00HD
LLLVE BL BIYSEIUET PIBLINEW Ul UOWSY ‘PEOY |00dIBAT 'B1BIST [BINSNPU| Yied paIW (N U2l punoIn 200N
200 OXT 05K ‘anyseduen 'piojjes 'J9vnS PJOJUCH "S|IIUMES MOpNY L P 63 F UCSUIQOY 39D £09D
IZ 59 ANG LLYAA '9pIsAsIa 'SUSISY 1S 91e1ST |RUINSPU] XoapAeH 'aueT YIOpARH OFE palin (4N} s1vpuipho ses  1onD
LLEL X6 LIV 'UBBIpg ‘uolaquad 'peoa sBuiig | 2z2/852 palWI $301A9S Wswdinby iy 040
TO 68001 OV1 0157 'SpaaT ‘pecy ([BMSPNH 91183 (ELANSPU| SPIAT YINOS ‘g1 P Z1L Iun pallw uonesuiefi 494 0049
vz 9B €1 HHP 157 *spag ‘ABND 11BUSIUM 2 J001d Uit 'S8OUBLIS 3DJ0AU| SEY O paiwit sAueynsuod Aqea 00OD
po g avo 09HD 'SPISASSIaN ‘[ELIM ‘llemsal 'peoy ydeiBaa) sy uisaq u| swelay 3099
8L S0V vBE £27 opIsAasIaN AQS0L) 'Bnuday ucidwouy ‘Buiping Bu0I0) pajiwry sejeessy AQS0ID D000
00 Ly QL6 i Imseyoueyy 138115 yooug Jaddp L5/ES u30m) 8020
0526 OHE Lt d MHOUNG 'aMOISXI)a4 ‘BNUSAY UGHEAA paiiwr] 00 Asuaby (MN) Buddiys euyn g0
00 008'91 N9s 1131 Mase0197 ‘yBnosoqulna 'proy WRIIAA 30Ul 6L Wwad o2
L8 LS8 %9 97 'apISASSIaN "LOLARH 'PeoS UOS|IAA ‘SIURILUNDDYY '8 a5UJ0 pEad panwn sapjid ¥ Ag|saag €090
000 322 €83N 'auAL uodn AASEOMAN 'JLAL ‘M JuaWLRdag fuanosul 18 008D
12619l DHO €137 "2Uysiajsania ‘Aeigmon Lo ‘BieIST [BLISNPU| pROY 19159197 ‘9AuG AqBig gl paULIN [eUaTEW MSNODY SOV POV
8Ly OX6 L LYM BPIsAesIan I0PABH 'elels] |euisnpu| Yo0pAey 'peoy AINGsIeS 2 ABojouyday uonBINSU| PRALBAPY  £OWD
€0 96 NNS 9LW Jsisayauep ‘pecy Asjpuug 'ebeqia ssauisng sied A1) asnoH Aenp Aundag pue aitd 1aY Z0VD
ooz D31 92ZW Usisayouely ‘Yiopey ‘ybnojoeuols 'apiswad £ Ba1/ddng @AISBUPY 18Y  LOVD
e d . - L - - y ’ L]
T N A T R T S S T ssappy © a7 eweN  Ady
- ’ Ll tote - v ' . - :J “.; A "~ .‘su - e - ) o T3 ' \_. o _f N ad‘»:ﬂ&_ﬂ ztw.w .slx A
R . . . [ 4.
- - F . ’ . - - .. r -
K SRR S cot . L X sioypain Auedwon -g .- o ) P
. - ' - R r -
< pajw (IN) yosisnody - . B )
| abeg Joufe. saigbag 8002/¥0/60




m_mzmeﬂm.w A W »\.}w
—

Version 2 00

F's 2z tha arhik I} osgrirard “B7
&% ciurres 0 0 506 Adlidavik
n¥

Sworn this @ b~

= Op ey

Saliciinr/Cormmirirofmefiaina.

Date D__\ P\O& .

09/04/2008 Begbies Traynor Page 2
R ‘ e . . «Acoustech (UK) Limited -, - CL e e -
ST T e e oL .- PR B- Oo_._._vm:u\n_.ma;o_,m . A . :
P \ ) ....su A A R F _.v . P , 4y i apa A - - R I'd F - vy
i . ~ . toge o, B - o v -y P Vo Py w1 o T P Tk, - EE .o 3 - .
_h_ o .,,, _”m T ,.MN.," " - L_.“m - m.m...; R _:;..\ TR E ry :. - ‘._sci_ .2,\[4-%»,%\:_..,%:_1 . R k_ -;.mw_m . R N ﬁ.. ;|
- L - P E ’ 0 T <
TP «.,ﬁ.v.._ - » R . T I . RPN o . .. . . m
L. Key-, Zm:_o e b 2R L ST Address | . et o, e e b T e R aowhoee Copy L e
CPO7  Planet 58 Regent Crescent, The trafford Centre, Manchester, Lancashire, M17 S8AP 100 00
CP08  PMA Logistics Limited 150 Oxford Street, Bilston, Wovergampton, West Midlands, Wv14 7DP 588
CPOS  Premier Lift trucks Limited Unit 8, Park House Bridge estate, Langley Read, Salford M6 8JQ 247 &7
CRO0  Redundancy Payments Office Cobalt Square 83-85 Hagley Road, Birmingham B16 8QG 100
CROT  Royal Sun Alliance Life & Pensions Limited PO Box 30, Liverpool, Merseyside, L69 3HS 903 21
CS07  Speedwell { M| Tools Limited) Lockett Road, South Lancs industnal Estate, Ashton In makerfield, WN4 8DE 8225
CS0B St Helens Coungl Lincoln House, Corparation Street St Helens, Merseyside, WA10 1UQ 7,045 50
CTO0  TNT UK Limded PO Box 4, Ramsbotitom, Bury, Lancashire, BLB 9AR 2285
CTo4 Transvan Logistics Limited Park Industrial Estate, Liverpool road, Ashton in Makerfield Wigan, WN4 oYU 2998 47
CT02  Tyne Insulation Supllies Limited Onon Way Orion Business Park, North Shields, Tyne & Wear, NE28 78N 7721234
CWOD  Wiliows Printing 2,005 99
49 Entnes Totaling 366 687 78

day of D\S\, _




